
   

            
 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 
 
DATE:  February 1, 2016 
FROM:  City of Grand Junction Purchasing Division 
TO:   All Offerors 
RE: 2016 Waterline Replacement Project IFB-4158-16-NJ 
 
Offerors responding to the above referenced solicitation are hereby instructed that the 
requirements have been clarified, modified, superseded and supplemented as to this date as 
hereinafter described. 
 

Please make note of the following clarifications: 
 

1. Updated Solicitation/Project Timeline: Due to the inclement weather ahead of the 
Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting, a second Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting has been added and 
the schedule has been adjusted accordingly. Interested contractors are only required to 
attend one of the Mandatory Pre-Bid Meetings. The updated schedule is as follows (all 
times are MST): 

 
Advertise for Bids:      Sunday, January 17, 24, & 31, 2016 
Pre-Bid Meetings (Two Meetings):  Tuesday, February 2, 2016 @ 10:00 a.m. 
           Tuesday, February 9, 2016 @ 10:00 a.m. 

 Inquiry Deadline:       Friday, February 12, 2016 
 Addenda Issued by:      Tuesday, February 16, 2016 
 Bids Due prior to:       Thursday, February 18, 2016 @ 2:00 p.m. 
 City Council approval:     Wednesday, March 16, 2016 
 Notice of Award:       Thursday, March 17, 2016 
 Contract, Bond and Insurance Cert.  Wednesday, March 30, 2016 
 Preconstruction meeting:     Wednesday, March 30, 2016 @ 2:00 p.m. 
 Begin work:        Monday, April 4, 2016 
 Final Completion:       Friday, June 3, 2016 

 
The original solicitation for the project noted above is amended as noted.  
 

All other conditions of subject remain the same. 
 

Respectfully, 

 
Nicholas C Jones, Buyer 
City of Grand Junction, Colorado   


